**Dr. José Eid** General Secretary of the International Society for Medical Shockwave Therapy

Alameda dos Jurupis, 361 04088-000, Sao Paulo Brasilien

ISMST office Ebelsberger Schlossweg 5 A-4030 Linz Austria

tel.: +43 (650) 23 32 059 fax: +43 (732) 30 33 75 e-mail: <u>shockwave@ismst.com</u> homepage: <u>www.ismst.com</u> Facebook: <u>https://www.facebook.com/shockwaveISMST</u>



Auckland, April 10<sup>th</sup>,2018

Cooperation with National Societies

*In the year 2017 ISMST MB approved a discount to the managing board members of the National Societies to become members of the ISMST.* 

Most National Societies are very active and offer ESWT education in their own country and ask for the ISMST endorsement for their ICC Instructional Courses.

The ISMST Managing Board in Auckland 2018 decided that National Societies are invited to ask the ISMST for the endorsement and educational cooperation with the recommendations as follow:

- > Organization of ICCs in cooperation with ISMST;
- Minimum of two ISMST Official Instructors;
- Following the rules of ISMST including ISMST membership of all MB members of National Societies;
- The National Societies shall avoid meetings at the same time of ISMST events and the ISMST MB recommends not to have those events conflicting in time and location with ISMST events.

Dr. José Eid ISMST General Secretary